
District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-104
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

AMENDED REPORT

I.      REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT
1 Operator name and Address 2 OGRID Number

3 Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date

4 API Number
30 - 0

5 Pool Name 6 Pool Code

7 Property Code 8 Property Name 9 Well Number

II. 10 Surface Location
Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line County

11 Bottom Hole Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

12 Lse Code 13 Producing Method 
Code

14 Gas Connection
Date

15 C-129 Permit Number 16 C-129 Effective Date 17 C-129 Expiration Date

III.  Oil and Gas Transporters
18 Transporter 

OGRID 

19 Transporter Name
and Address

20 O/G/W

IV.  Well Completion Data
21 Spud Date 22 Ready Date 23 TD 24 PBTD 25 Perforations 26 DHC, MC

27 Hole Size 28 Casing & Tubing Size 29 Depth Set 30 Sacks Cement

V.  Well Test Data
31 Date New Oil 32 Gas Delivery Date 33 Test Date 34 Test Length 35 Tbg. Pressure 36 Csg. Pressure

37 Choke Size 38 Oil 39 Water 40 Gas 41 Test Method

42 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the information given above is true and 
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Signature: Approved by:

Printed name: Title:

Title: Approval Date:

E-mail Address:

Date: Phone:

Marathon Oil Permian LLC
990 Town & Country Blvd. Houston, TX 77024

372098

NW - 2/17/2024

25-51266 WC-025 G-08 S243217P; UPR WOLFCAMP 98248

334584 BING CLAWSBY WC FEDERAL COM 703H

O 15 23S 32E 393 SOUTH 1403 EAST LEA

L1 3 23S 32E 101 NORTH 985 EAST LEA

F F

24650 GTARGA MIDSTREAM SERVICES LLC
811 Louisiana St., Ste 2100, Houston, TX 77002

34053 PLAINS MARKETING, L.P.
333 Clay St., Ste 1900, Houston, TX 77002

O

371643 SOLARIS WATER MIDSTREAM, LLC
9651 Katy Fwy, Ste 400, Houston, TX 77024

W

7/16/2023 2/17/2024 27649' 27639' 12,344' - 27,598'

17-1/2" 13-3/8", 54.5#, J55, BTC 1250' Tail: 1207 sks, 1.33 yield, Class C

12-1/4" 9-5/8", 40#, P110, BTC 11622' Lead: 1319 sks, 3.92 yield, Class C
Tail: 1104 sks, 1.33 yield, Class C

8-3/4" 5-1/2", 23#, P110, VTC 27639' Lead: 1675 sks, 1.48 yield, Class H
Tail: 3839 sks, 1.33 yield, Class H

2/17/2024 2/17/2024 2/25/2024 24 hrs 3259

42/64 3513 6816 6465 Flowing

Adrian Covarrubias

Adv. Regulatory Compliance Representative

acovarrubias@marathonoil.com

3/5/2024 713-296-3368



LOT 3 LOT 2LOT 4 LOT 1

VC06190000

Sec. 03

Sec. 10

Sec. 15

NMNM 084728

NMNM 085939

NMNM 095642

NMNM 126969
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M.D. = 21594'
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M.D. = 23108'

FTP/PPP-1

PPP-2

PPP-3

SHL

LTP

KOP

BHL

A

B

C

D

E

F

GH

I

J

K

CORNER COORDINATES
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST

A - X: 751147.37' / Y: 488431.01'
B - X: 751165.49' / Y: 485805.43'
C - X: 751183.52' / Y: 483166.02'
D - X: 751209.78' / Y: 480526.61'
E - X: 751218.73' / Y: 477879.73'
F - X: 751235.66' / Y: 475239.28'
G - X: 751253.34' / Y: 472596.79'
H - X: 748611.34' / Y: 472572.87'
I - X: 748577.33' / Y: 477856.57'
J - X: 748541.66' / Y: 483138.93'
K - X: 748506.35' / Y: 488403.47'

CORNER COORDINATES
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST

A - X: 709964.45' / Y: 488371.00'
B - X: 709982.50' / Y: 485745.50'
C - X: 710000.46' / Y: 483106.16'
D - X: 710026.65' / Y: 480466.83'
E - X: 710035.53' / Y: 477820.02'
F - X: 710052.39' / Y: 475179.64'
G - X: 710070.01' / Y: 472537.23'
H - X: 707428.01' / Y: 472513.31'
I - X: 707394.14' / Y: 477796.85'
J - X: 707358.61' / Y: 483079.07'
K - X: 707323.44' / Y: 488343.46'

17OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information
contained herein is true and complete to
the best of my knowledge and belief, and
that this organization either owns a
working interest or unleased mineral
interest in the land including the
proposed bottom hole location or has a
right to drill this well at this location
pursuant to a contract with an owner of
such a mineral or working interest, or to
a voluntary pooling agreement or a
compulsory pooling order heretofore
entered by the division.

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same
is true and correct to the best of my
belief. Data used for underground
measurements were provided by others
for reference only and does not constitute
field measurements performed by Delta
Field Services

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

  AMENDED REPORT

1  API Number

4  Property Code

7  OGRID No.

UL or lot no. RangeSection Township Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

UL or lot no. RangeSection Township Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

2  Pool Code 3  Pool Name

5  Property Name 6  Well Number

9  Elevation8  Operator Name

12  Dedicated Acres 13  Joint or Infill 14  Consolidation Code 15  Order No.

11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
16

10 Surface Location

Signature Date

Printed Name

E-mail Address

´

All bearings and coordinates refer to New Mexico State Plane coordinate system, East Zone, U.S. Survey Feet.
Drill Line Events Dimension LinesDrill LineSection Corners Federal Leases HSU HSU CornersNMLSO

30-025-51266 98248 WC-025 G-08 S243217P; UPR WOLFCAMP

BING CLAWSBY WC FEDERAL COM 703H

372098 MARATHON OIL PERMIAN LLC 3709'

O 15 23S 32E 393' SOUTH 1403' EAST LEA

L 1 3 23S 32E 101' NORTH 985' EAST LEA

959.22

SHEET 1 OF 1
JOB No. R4193_001

REV 1  GM  2/8/2024

Distances/areas relative to NAD 83 grid measurements. Combined Scale Factor: 0.99914426 and a Convergence Angle: 0.12164755°

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION AS-DRILLED PLAT

FEDERAL LEASE ID LENGTH

NMNM084728 4880.63'

NMNM085939 5291.46'

NMNM126969 5091.33'

TOTAL 15263.42'

334584

*MEASUREMENTS PROVIDED BY OTHERS

BHL
FNL 101' FEL 985', SECTION 03 

27649' MEASURED DEPTH IN FEET  
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST

X:750163.54' / Y:488319.90'
LAT:32.34065068 / LON:-103.65716987 

NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:708980.62' / Y:488259.89'

LAT:32.34052751 / LON:-103.65668484

LTP
FNL 177' FEL 987', SECTION 03

27598' MEASURED DEPTH IN FEET
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST

X:750161.60' / Y:488243.95'
LAT:32.34044196 / LON:-103.65717771

NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:708978.68' / Y:488183.95'

LAT:32.34031878 / LON:-103.65669268

PPP-3
FSL 0' FEL 985', SECTION 03

22506' MEASURED DEPTH IN FEET
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST

X:750198.73' / Y:483155.92'
LAT:32.32645602 / LON:-103.65716147

NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:709015.68' / Y:483096.06'

LAT:32.32633279 / LON:-103.65667695

PPP-2
FSL 0' FEL 977', SECTION 10

17210' MEASURED DEPTH IN FEET
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST

X:750241.44' / Y:477871.16'
LAT:32.31192920 / LON:-103.65713119

NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:709058.25' / Y:477811.45'

LAT:32.31180591 / LON:-103.65664718

FTP/PPP-1
FSL 404' FEL 1008', SECTION 15

12344' MEASURED DEPTH IN FEET
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST

X:750243.02' / Y:472991.56'
LAT:32.29851672 / LON:-103.65722566

NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:709059.70' / Y:472931.99'

LAT:32.29839338 / LON:-103.65674215

KOP
FSL 355' FEL 1007', SECTION 15

12283' MEASURED DEPTH IN FEET
NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST

X:750244.16' / Y:472942.54'
LAT:32.29838195 / LON:-103.65722297

NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST
X:709060.84' / Y:472882.97'

LAT:32.29825862 / LON:-103.65673947

SHL
FSL 393' FEL 1403', SECTION 15
0' MEASURED DEPTH IN FEET

NAD 83, SPCS NM EAST
X:749848.06' / Y:472976.88'

LAT:32.29848319 / LON:-103.65850414
NAD 27, SPCS NM EAST

X:708664.74' / Y:472917.30'
LAT:32.29835986 / LON:-103.65802060

Date of Survey: FEBRUARY 14, 2024
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

3/5/2024

Adrian Covarrubias

HGS
Highlight



24 October, 2023

Design: Surveys (Cactus 171)

Lea County, NM (NAD27 NME)
Bing Clawsby 15-10
Bing Clawsby WC Federal Com 703H

OH / 72764



Survey Report

Well Bing Clawsby WC Federal Com 703HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Marathon Oil Permian LLCCompany:

RKB @ 3732.60usft (Cactus 171)TVD Reference:Lea County, NM (NAD27 NME)Project:

RKB @ 3732.60usft (Cactus 171)MD Reference:Bing Clawsby 15-10Site:
Bing Clawsby WC Federal Com 703HWell: GridNorth Reference:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:OH / 72764Wellbore:

Design: Surveys (Cactus 171) Database: USAEDMDB

Map System:
Geo Datum:

Project

Map Zone:

System Datum:US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Lea County, NM (NAD27 NME)

New Mexico East 3001

Mean Sea Level

Site Position:
From:

Site

Latitude:
Longitude:

Position Uncertainty:

Northing:

Easting:

Bing Clawsby 15-10

Map
Slot Radius:0.00 usft

usft

usft
"

472,917.30

708,634.73
13-3/16

32° 17' 54.097368 N
103° 39' 29.223684 W

Well

Well Position

Longitude:

Latitude:

Easting:

Northing:

+E/-W

+N/-S

Position Uncertainty Ground Level:

Bing Clawsby WC Federal Com 703H

Wellhead Elevation:1.00

0.00

0.00

472,917.30

708,664.74

32° 17' 54.095424 N

103° 39' 28.874160 W

3,709.00

usft

usft

usft

usft

usft

usft usft

°0.361Grid Convergence:

Wellbore

Declination
(°)

Field Strength
(nT)

Sample Date Dip Angle
(°)

OH / 72764

Model NameMagnetics

IFR 2023-07-15 6.435 59.890 47,513.00000000

Phase:Version:

Audit Notes:

Design Surveys (Cactus 171)

1.0 ACTUAL

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

Direction
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Tie On Depth: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 359.62

From
(usft)

Survey Program

DescriptionTool NameSurvey (Wellbore)
To

(usft)

Date 2023-10-24

MWD+IFR1+MS OWSG Rev. 2 MWD + IFR1 + Multi-Station CorrePhoenix MWD Surveys (OH / 72764)146.00 27,649.00

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)
+N/-S
(usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Survey

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
146.00 0.85 281.80 145.99 0.22 -1.06 0.23 0.58 0.58 0.00

First Phoenix MWD Survey
234.00 1.13 289.41 233.98 0.64 -2.52 0.66 0.35 0.32 8.65
322.00 0.45 339.35 321.97 1.26 -3.46 1.28 1.03 -0.77 56.75
413.00 0.66 30.26 412.97 2.04 -3.32 2.06 0.56 0.23 55.95

508.00 1.07 20.50 507.96 3.35 -2.73 3.36 0.46 0.43 -10.27
600.00 1.07 1.60 599.94 5.01 -2.41 5.02 0.38 0.00 -20.54
691.00 1.33 352.25 690.92 6.90 -2.53 6.92 0.36 0.29 -10.27
783.00 1.02 2.04 782.90 8.78 -2.64 8.80 0.40 -0.34 10.64

2023-10-24  9:49:44AM COMPASS 5000.17 Build 02 Page 2



Survey Report

Well Bing Clawsby WC Federal Com 703HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Marathon Oil Permian LLCCompany:

RKB @ 3732.60usft (Cactus 171)TVD Reference:Lea County, NM (NAD27 NME)Project:

RKB @ 3732.60usft (Cactus 171)MD Reference:Bing Clawsby 15-10Site:
Bing Clawsby WC Federal Com 703HWell: GridNorth Reference:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:OH / 72764Wellbore:

Design: Surveys (Cactus 171) Database: USAEDMDB

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)
+N/-S
(usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Survey

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

875.00 0.99 27.16 874.89 10.31 -2.25 10.32 0.48 -0.03 27.30

966.00 0.72 14.81 965.88 11.56 -1.75 11.57 0.36 -0.30 -13.57
1,059.00 0.60 351.17 1,058.87 12.60 -1.67 12.62 0.32 -0.13 -25.42
1,151.00 0.48 333.28 1,150.87 13.42 -1.92 13.44 0.22 -0.13 -19.45
1,187.00 0.63 325.76 1,186.87 13.72 -2.10 13.74 0.46 0.42 -20.89
1,317.00 0.22 342.22 1,316.86 14.55 -2.58 14.57 0.33 -0.32 12.66

1,412.00 0.14 31.87 1,411.86 14.82 -2.57 14.84 0.18 -0.08 52.26
1,505.00 0.23 33.31 1,504.86 15.08 -2.41 15.09 0.10 0.10 1.55
1,601.00 0.30 18.43 1,600.86 15.48 -2.22 15.49 0.10 0.07 -15.50
1,696.00 0.43 5.83 1,695.86 16.07 -2.11 16.08 0.16 0.14 -13.26
1,789.00 0.49 11.59 1,788.86 16.80 -1.99 16.82 0.08 0.06 6.19

1,884.00 0.36 3.77 1,883.85 17.50 -1.89 17.51 0.15 -0.14 -8.23
1,979.00 0.51 9.63 1,978.85 18.21 -1.80 18.23 0.16 0.16 6.17
2,074.00 0.33 347.70 2,073.85 18.90 -1.79 18.91 0.25 -0.19 -23.08
2,168.00 0.40 348.79 2,167.85 19.48 -1.91 19.50 0.07 0.07 1.16
2,263.00 0.43 349.99 2,262.84 20.16 -2.04 20.17 0.03 0.03 1.26

2,358.00 0.57 356.89 2,357.84 20.98 -2.12 21.00 0.16 0.15 7.26
2,454.00 0.55 357.38 2,453.84 21.92 -2.17 21.93 0.02 -0.02 0.51
2,548.00 0.70 358.64 2,547.83 22.95 -2.20 22.96 0.16 0.16 1.34
2,643.00 0.68 359.65 2,642.82 24.09 -2.22 24.10 0.02 -0.02 1.06
2,738.00 0.80 359.29 2,737.82 25.32 -2.23 25.33 0.13 0.13 -0.38

2,832.00 0.96 8.23 2,831.81 26.75 -2.13 26.76 0.22 0.17 9.51
2,927.00 1.01 6.82 2,926.79 28.37 -1.92 28.38 0.06 0.05 -1.48
3,021.00 1.11 11.49 3,020.78 30.09 -1.64 30.10 0.14 0.11 4.97
3,116.00 1.14 14.49 3,115.76 31.90 -1.22 31.91 0.07 0.03 3.16
3,211.00 1.26 18.38 3,210.74 33.81 -0.65 33.81 0.15 0.13 4.09

3,304.00 1.29 15.68 3,303.71 35.79 -0.04 35.79 0.07 0.03 -2.90
3,399.00 1.37 17.42 3,398.69 37.90 0.58 37.89 0.09 0.08 1.83
3,493.00 1.32 17.19 3,492.66 40.01 1.24 40.00 0.05 -0.05 -0.24
3,588.00 1.39 18.90 3,587.63 42.14 1.94 42.13 0.09 0.07 1.80
3,682.00 1.37 16.05 3,681.61 44.30 2.62 44.28 0.08 -0.02 -3.03

3,776.00 1.37 14.10 3,775.58 46.47 3.20 46.45 0.05 0.00 -2.07
3,870.00 0.70 58.62 3,869.57 47.86 3.97 47.83 1.06 -0.71 47.36
3,964.00 2.50 138.92 3,963.53 46.61 5.80 46.57 2.64 1.91 85.43
4,059.00 4.45 146.31 4,058.35 41.98 9.21 41.92 2.10 2.05 7.78
4,153.00 5.05 145.73 4,152.03 35.53 13.56 35.44 0.64 0.64 -0.62

4,249.00 5.17 146.79 4,247.65 28.42 18.31 28.30 0.16 0.13 1.10
4,343.00 5.06 142.93 4,341.28 21.57 23.13 21.41 0.38 -0.12 -4.11
4,438.00 5.07 144.84 4,435.90 14.79 28.07 14.61 0.18 0.01 2.01
4,532.00 4.85 141.37 4,529.55 8.29 32.94 8.08 0.40 -0.23 -3.69
4,627.00 4.38 139.88 4,624.24 2.38 37.79 2.13 0.51 -0.49 -1.57

4,722.00 3.96 141.91 4,718.99 -2.97 42.15 -3.25 0.47 -0.44 2.14
4,816.00 3.61 140.60 4,812.79 -7.81 46.03 -8.12 0.38 -0.37 -1.39

2023-10-24  9:49:44AM COMPASS 5000.17 Build 02 Page 3



Survey Report

Well Bing Clawsby WC Federal Com 703HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Marathon Oil Permian LLCCompany:

RKB @ 3732.60usft (Cactus 171)TVD Reference:Lea County, NM (NAD27 NME)Project:

RKB @ 3732.60usft (Cactus 171)MD Reference:Bing Clawsby 15-10Site:
Bing Clawsby WC Federal Com 703HWell: GridNorth Reference:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:OH / 72764Wellbore:

Design: Surveys (Cactus 171) Database: USAEDMDB

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)
+N/-S
(usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Survey

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

4,911.00 3.29 138.08 4,907.61 -12.15 49.75 -12.48 0.37 -0.34 -2.65
5,006.00 3.37 144.11 5,002.45 -16.44 53.21 -16.80 0.38 0.08 6.35
5,100.00 3.28 142.60 5,096.30 -20.82 56.46 -21.19 0.13 -0.10 -1.61

5,195.00 3.39 137.86 5,191.14 -25.06 60.00 -25.46 0.31 0.12 -4.99
5,290.00 3.52 144.79 5,285.96 -29.53 63.56 -29.95 0.46 0.14 7.29
5,384.00 3.41 146.38 5,379.79 -34.21 66.77 -34.65 0.16 -0.12 1.69
5,479.00 3.79 144.62 5,474.60 -39.12 70.16 -39.59 0.42 0.40 -1.85
5,573.00 4.35 144.07 5,568.37 -44.54 74.05 -45.03 0.60 0.60 -0.59

5,668.00 4.43 143.35 5,663.09 -50.41 78.35 -50.92 0.10 0.08 -0.76
5,762.00 4.40 139.43 5,756.81 -56.06 82.86 -56.61 0.32 -0.03 -4.17
5,856.00 4.81 135.85 5,850.51 -61.62 87.95 -62.21 0.53 0.44 -3.81
5,951.00 4.35 132.58 5,945.20 -66.92 93.38 -67.54 0.56 -0.48 -3.44
6,045.00 4.47 133.08 6,038.92 -71.83 98.68 -72.49 0.13 0.13 0.53

6,140.00 4.18 128.54 6,133.65 -76.52 104.09 -77.21 0.47 -0.31 -4.78
6,234.00 4.55 125.84 6,227.38 -80.84 109.80 -81.56 0.45 0.39 -2.87
6,329.00 4.86 117.92 6,322.06 -84.93 116.41 -85.70 0.76 0.33 -8.34
6,424.00 4.99 117.40 6,416.71 -88.71 123.63 -89.53 0.14 0.14 -0.55
6,519.00 5.01 110.42 6,511.35 -92.06 131.19 -92.93 0.64 0.02 -7.35

6,613.00 4.98 107.69 6,604.99 -94.73 138.92 -95.65 0.25 -0.03 -2.90
6,708.00 4.92 105.77 6,699.64 -97.09 146.77 -98.07 0.19 -0.06 -2.02
6,802.00 4.77 98.60 6,793.30 -98.77 154.51 -99.80 0.66 -0.16 -7.63
6,897.00 4.88 99.14 6,887.97 -100.01 162.41 -101.08 0.13 0.12 0.57
6,992.00 4.73 94.78 6,982.63 -100.97 170.30 -102.10 0.42 -0.16 -4.59

7,086.00 4.78 95.07 7,076.31 -101.64 178.06 -102.82 0.06 0.05 0.31
7,181.00 4.84 96.75 7,170.98 -102.46 185.99 -103.70 0.16 0.06 1.77
7,276.00 4.71 100.82 7,265.65 -103.67 193.80 -104.95 0.38 -0.14 4.28
7,371.00 4.88 108.07 7,360.31 -105.65 201.47 -106.99 0.66 0.18 7.63
7,467.00 5.04 118.38 7,455.96 -108.92 209.06 -110.31 0.94 0.17 10.74

7,561.00 4.72 128.33 7,549.62 -113.29 215.73 -114.71 0.96 -0.34 10.59
7,657.00 4.94 140.44 7,645.28 -118.92 221.46 -120.39 1.08 0.23 12.61
7,752.00 4.94 149.98 7,739.93 -125.62 226.11 -127.11 0.86 0.00 10.04
7,846.00 4.67 147.63 7,833.60 -132.35 230.18 -133.88 0.36 -0.29 -2.50
7,941.00 4.90 149.48 7,928.27 -139.12 234.32 -140.67 0.29 0.24 1.95

8,035.00 4.68 148.98 8,021.94 -145.86 238.33 -147.44 0.24 -0.23 -0.53
8,130.00 4.73 148.22 8,116.62 -152.51 242.39 -154.11 0.08 0.05 -0.80
8,225.00 4.80 152.82 8,211.29 -159.38 246.27 -161.01 0.41 0.07 4.84
8,320.00 4.83 152.53 8,305.96 -166.46 249.93 -168.11 0.04 0.03 -0.31
8,414.00 4.95 149.10 8,399.61 -173.45 253.84 -175.13 0.34 0.13 -3.65

8,508.00 4.73 150.51 8,493.28 -180.30 257.83 -182.01 0.27 -0.23 1.50
8,603.00 4.68 154.40 8,587.96 -187.21 261.43 -188.94 0.34 -0.05 4.09
8,698.00 4.68 150.94 8,682.64 -194.09 264.99 -195.85 0.30 0.00 -3.64
8,793.00 4.47 154.83 8,777.34 -200.83 268.45 -202.61 0.39 -0.22 4.09
8,888.00 4.28 150.19 8,872.06 -207.26 271.78 -209.05 0.42 -0.20 -4.88
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Survey Report

Well Bing Clawsby WC Federal Com 703HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Marathon Oil Permian LLCCompany:

RKB @ 3732.60usft (Cactus 171)TVD Reference:Lea County, NM (NAD27 NME)Project:

RKB @ 3732.60usft (Cactus 171)MD Reference:Bing Clawsby 15-10Site:
Bing Clawsby WC Federal Com 703HWell: GridNorth Reference:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:OH / 72764Wellbore:

Design: Surveys (Cactus 171) Database: USAEDMDB

Measured
Depth
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(°)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
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(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)
+N/-S
(usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

Survey

Vertical 
Depth
(usft)

8,982.00 4.03 154.00 8,965.82 -213.27 274.97 -215.09 0.40 -0.27 4.05
9,077.00 3.64 152.05 9,060.60 -218.93 277.85 -220.77 0.43 -0.41 -2.05
9,172.00 3.69 148.64 9,155.41 -224.21 280.85 -226.07 0.24 0.05 -3.59
9,296.00 3.68 154.86 9,279.15 -231.22 284.62 -233.10 0.32 -0.01 5.02
9,391.00 4.03 147.40 9,373.94 -236.79 287.72 -238.69 0.64 0.37 -7.85

9,487.00 4.56 143.43 9,469.67 -242.70 291.81 -244.63 0.63 0.55 -4.14
9,583.00 4.09 143.02 9,565.39 -248.50 296.14 -250.46 0.49 -0.49 -0.43
9,677.00 3.95 140.68 9,659.16 -253.68 300.21 -255.66 0.23 -0.15 -2.49
9,772.00 3.64 142.76 9,753.96 -258.61 304.11 -260.62 0.36 -0.33 2.19
